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	Health Board
	Hospital
	Contact Details

	Aneurin Bevan University Health Board
	ALNs cover all Hospitals:

Royal Gwent Hospital
St. Cadoc's Hospital
Nevill Hall Hospital
St Woolos Hospital
Ysbyty Aneurin Bevan 
Ysbyty Ystrad Fawr Hospital
Chepstow Community Hospital
Monnow Vale Hospital
County Hospital
The Grange University Hospital
	Michelle Williams (Monday, Wednesday & Friday)
07969 001494
Michelle.williams20@wales.nhs.uk

Danielle Evans (Monday-Wednesday)
07814 301047
Danielle.Evans2@wales.nhs.uk

Emily Howells (Monday-Friday)
01633 623548
07814 301047
Emily.Howells2@wales.nhs.uk

Lynnette O'Connor (Wednesday & Thursday)
Lynnette.Oconnor@wales.nhs.uk

General Email
abb.ldhealthliaison@wales.nhs.uk

	Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 
	Ysbyty Gwynedd
	Rachel Williams
07833 634492
03000 851229
Rachel.williamsba1e@wales.nhs.uk

	
	Ysbyty Glan Clwyd
	Alexa Waring
07974 037474 bleep 6670
Alexa.Waring2@wales.nhs.uk

	
	Wrexham Maelor
	Karen O'Toole
07973 863877 bleep 5852
Karen.OToole@wales.nhs.uk

	
	All Sites



Ysbyty Gwynedd & Glan Clwyd
	Simon Meadowcroft
07919 301302
Simon.meadowcroft@wales.nhs.uk

Christina Green
07974 073340
christina.green@wales.nhs.uk

	Cardiff and Vale University Health Board
	University Hospital of Wales 
	Sophie Lane
02921 847170 ext47170
sophie.lane4@wales.nhs.uk

Sandy Saint
devaranee.saint3@wales.nhs.uk

General Email
LearningDisability.Liaison.Cav@wales.nhs.uk

Andy Jones (Directorate)
Andy.Jones.2@wales.nhs.uk

	Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board
	Prince Charles Hospital
	Joanne King
07890 953317
01685 721721
Joanne.King2@wales.nhs.uk

	
	Princess of Wales Hospital
	Judith Wall
01656 752266
07976 371249
Judith.Wall@wales.nhs.uk

	
	Royal Glamorgan
	Siobhan Muir 
01443 443443 ext 6378
Siobhan.Muir2@wales.nhs.uk

	Hywel Dda University Health Board
	Bronglais Hospital
	Contact either Lisa-Marie Hassall or Roberta James
Details below

	
	Glangwili Hospital
	Lisa-Marie Hassall
Lisa-marie.hassell@wales.nhs.uk
07929 673157
01437 772819

	
	Withybush Hospital
	Roberta James
Roberta.James@wales.nhs.uk
07974 630015

	
	Prince Philip Hospital
	Shannon Edwards
Shannon.Edwards6@wales.nhs.uk
07977 342373

	Powys Teaching Health Board
	North Powys
	Catherine Davies - Community Care Liaison Nurse Learning Disabilities 
07980 944954 
01874 712644
Catherine.Davies240760@wales.nhs.uk


	
	South Powys Learning Disability Team
Bronllys Hospital 
	Catherine Davies - Community Care Liaison Nurse Learning Disabilities 
07980 944954 
01874 712644
Catherine.Davies240760@wales.nhs.uk

	Swansea Bay University Health Board
	Morriston Hospital
	Amy Bold
amy.bold3@wales.nhs.uk
07484 432045
Or contact Helen and Sharon, see below for details.

	
	Neath Port Talbot Hospital
	Sharon Dixon and Helen Lewis 
01639 862000 or 07974 640582 or 07973 867261
Sharon.Dixon2@wales.nhs.uk
Helen.Lewis10@wales.nhs.uk
Or contact Amy, see above for details.

	
	Singleton Hospital
	Helen Lewis and Sharon Dixon 
01792 205666 or 07974 640582 or 07973 867261
Helen.Lewis10@wales.nhs.uk
Sharon.Dixon2@wales.nhs.uk
Or contact Amy, see above for details.
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